PUBLISH: Friday, June 14, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 17, 2013.

Certified to before me this June 14, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/21/2013 to 6/3/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/17/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Weber, Daniel

Debco Metal

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
Heller Nursery

Indiana Stamp Company
Smith, Jan

Racquel Werich

M. D. Landscaping Service
Griffiths, Nolan

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Cannon IV, Inc.

Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Association Of Prosecutin
Bank Of Geneva

Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Boyce Forms - Systems
Richard Clutter

Rex Marbach

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Charles M. Tooley

Adams County Recorder
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,375.25
256,056.04
12,787.21
3,781.50
66.00
120.00
1,467.67
20.00
3,034.41
145.85
43.50
6,365.38
1,000.00
82.24
333.39
20.00
60.00
750.00
20.00
533.22
55.99
200.00
2,668.08
25.00
52.94
236.00
195.00
389.76
234.57
7.49
524.92
350.00
1,200.00
292.00
283.72
20.00
156.00
32.44
1,210.00
227.08
48.45
725.95
17.70
37.65
102.66
1,500.00
150.00
59.80

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Hardware Company
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service
Harvey's Tool Service

Hilty Engine Service

J & K Communications, Inc.
K-Mart

Louise Busse

Monroe Water Department
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh

St. Joseph Hospital

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Napa Auto Parts

Gary Teeple

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Jay County REMC
Rekeweg, Shane

Bluhm And Reber

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

Carol Selking

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Pepper L York

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Leslie W. Marckel

Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Page 1 of 2

Amount

5.04
1,593.80
8,453.00

4.99
2,333.33

37.00
213.00
69.51
100.00
448.00
85.00
3,341.59
378.90
362.39
1,111.00
15.45
20.00
132.36
34.75
320.46
216.21
1,836.92
589.34
103.06
14.85
36.75
20.00
50.00
536.76
157.70
20.00
250.00
250.79
144.32
390.97
13.60
218.18
23.76
20.00
94,660.57
6,387.89
40.04
11.63
336.00
20.00
994.31
522.50
20.00

6/13/2013




Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems
Grainger

Bi-County Services, Inc
Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

CDW Government, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Department of Homeland Security
Kevin Mclntosh

Joe Isch

Brandeis

Central Customer Charges
Stacey A. Lee

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
CelleBrite USA, Corporation
Masters Heating and Cooling
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Derek C. Augsburger
Frontier

John D. Patch

Anne M. Razo

Wabash Garage Inc.
CenturyLink

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
W.W. Williams

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Frederick Bultemeyer
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
DSS Corporation

Ashley Taylor

Elite K-9 Inc.

Nicholas Everett

Doris Conrad

Phyllis E. Mills

Anna Joyce Martin

Bonnie Kohne

Rebecca Everett

Grinsfelder Associates Architects

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,017.26
89.10
117.59
3,276.00
20.00
366.83
25.54
15,985.40
895.57
392.00
147.75
500.00
1,467.58
325.86
500.00
3,626.13
4,064.00
370.00
31,286.40
20.00
81,681.68
20.00
25.00
609.22
59.57
3,300.00
984.20
639.00
2,681.68
18.21
132.81
3,887.00
27.31
26.11
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
61.98

Edwin Ford

Uricks Trucking

Rita J Wolpert

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Gregory A. Cook

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Russell E Cook

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Community Markets, Inc.
Larry E. Mock

3M Electronic Monitoring
Mark Chaffins

Indigital Telecom

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

Allstar Communications
Medline Industries, Inc.
Mediacom, LLC

John Deere Financial
TKO Graphix, Inc.
Newegg.com

ICAA

Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

Nina Shuler

Watch Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Tyler Technologies Inc
Kendra Kauffman
Parkview Regional Medical Center
Marilyn Staub

Teresa R. Hebble
Rosemary Gremaux
Wanda Borchers
Emanuel E. Schwartz

Grand Total
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20.00
1,419.00
500.00
20.00
35.19
83.13
581.90
20.00
252.76
101.84
20.00
842.41
20.78
1,013.31
4,990.85
20.00
4311.88
10,096.05
2,895.50
891.00
89.94
1,266.61
152.19
3.79
497.00
2,230.77
134.00
86.68
900.00
4,091.00
10.69
69.29
217.00
2.20
150.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
21.00

658,715.12

6/13/2013



