

PUBLISH: Friday, June 14, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 17, 2013.

Certified to before me this June 14, 2013.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/21/2013 to 6/3/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/17/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,375.25	Adams County Solid Waste	5.04
Adams County Treasurer	256,056.04	AIT Laboratories	1,593.80
Indiana Michigan Power	12,787.21	Appraisal Research Corpor	8,453.00
Berne Ready Mix	3,781.50	Berne Hardware Company	4.99
Hoosier Blue Flame	66.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	37.00
City Of Decatur	1,467.67	Complete Printing Service	213.00
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Darrell Sigworth	69.51
Debco Metal	3,034.41	Decatur Chamber Of Commer	100.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	145.85	Decatur Postmaster	448.00
Decatur Tire Center	43.50	Douglas L. Bauman	85.00
Erie Haven	6,365.38	Gordon Food Service	3,341.59
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy	1,000.00	Harvey's Tool Service	378.90
Heller Nursery	82.24	Hilty Engine Service	362.39
Indiana Stamp Company	333.39	J & K Communications, Inc.	1,111.00
Smith, Jan	20.00	K-Mart	15.45
Racquel Werich	60.00	Louise Busse	20.00
M. D. Landscaping Service	750.00	Monroe Water Department	132.36
Griffiths, Nolan	20.00	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	34.75
Piqua Repair Inc.	533.22	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	320.46
Quill Corporation	55.99	Rhonda L. McIntosh	216.21
Roto-Rooter	200.00	St. Joseph Hospital	1,836.92
Stone-Street Quarries	2,668.08	Print Shop	589.34
Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00	Top Supply Company	103.06
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	52.94	Wal-Mart / GEMB	14.85
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	236.00	Napa Auto Parts	36.75
Swiss City Veterinary	195.00	Gary Teeple	20.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	389.76	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	50.00
Cannon IV, Inc.	234.57	Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	536.76
Tom Magnan	7.49	Jay County REMC	157.70
Purdue University	524.92	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Association Of Prosecutin	350.00	Bluhm And Reber	250.00
Bank Of Geneva	1,200.00	Waste Management	250.79
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	292.00	Don Myers Plumbing	144.32
Boyce Forms - Systems	283.72	W. A. Jones And Son	390.97
Richard Clutter	20.00	Carol Selking	13.60
Rex Marbach	156.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	218.18
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	32.44	Kristina Nichols	23.76
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,210.00	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Charles M. Tooley	227.08	Benicomp, Inc	94,660.57
Adams County Recorder	48.45	Harvest Land Co-op	6,387.89
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	725.95	Pepper L York	40.04
Wal-Mart	17.70	Adams County Truck Repair	11.63
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65	Impac	336.00
Fastenal Company	102.66	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	1,500.00	Harvest Land Co-op	994.31
ERS Wireless Communications	150.00	Michael G. Werling	522.50
Southeastern Equipment Company	59.80	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00

Troyer's Market LLC	2,017.26	Edwin Ford	20.00
Harris Computer Systems	89.10	Uricks Trucking	1,419.00
Grainger	117.59	Rita J Wolpert	500.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Verizon Wireless	35.19
Stationair's Express	366.83	Landon Patterson	83.13
Karla Marbach	25.54	Moore Medical Corporation	581.90
CDW Government, Inc.	15,985.40	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	895.57	Office Depot	252.76
Department of Homeland Security	392.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	101.84
Kevin McIntosh	147.75	Russell E Cook	20.00
Joe Isch	500.00	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	842.41
Brandeis	1,467.58	Community Markets, Inc.	20.78
Central Customer Charges	325.86	Larry E. Mock	1,013.31
Stacey A. Lee	500.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	4,990.85
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	3,626.13	Mark Chaffins	20.00
CelleBrite USA, Corporation	4,064.00	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Masters Heating and Cooling	370.00	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05
Asphalt Material, Inc.	31,286.40	Allstar Communications	2,895.50
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	891.00
Frontier	81,681.68	Mediacom, LLC	89.94
John D. Patch	20.00	John Deere Financial	1,266.61
Anne M. Razo	25.00	TKO Graphix, Inc.	152.19
Wabash Garage Inc.	609.22	Newegg.com	3.79
CenturyLink	59.57	ICAA	497.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	3,300.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	984.20	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
W.W. Williams	639.00	Nina Shuler	86.68
Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,681.68	Watch Communications	900.00
Frederick Bultemeyer	18.21	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,091.00
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	132.81	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	10.69
DSS Corporation	3,887.00	Wex Bank	69.29
Ashley Taylor	27.31	Tyler Technologies Inc	217.00
Elite K-9 Inc.	26.11	Kendra Kauffman	2.20
Nicholas Everett	500.00	Parkview Regional Medical Center	150.00
Doris Conrad	500.00	Marilyn Staub	500.00
Phyllis E. Mills	500.00	Teresa R. Hebble	500.00
Anna Joyce Martin	500.00	Rosemary Gremaux	500.00
Bonnie Kohne	500.00	Wanda Borchers	500.00
Rebecca Everett	500.00	Emanuel E. Schwartz	21.00
Grinsfelder Associates Architects	61.98		
		Grand Total	<u><u>658,715.12</u></u>